
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:570
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010
WAITING ROOM AT DELHI CANTT. RAILWAY STATION
Jindal Shri Naveen

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the waiting room at Delhi Cantt. Railway Station remains always locked;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the corrective steps taken by Railways in this regard; and

(c) the details of basic amenities available at the said station?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): One upper class waiting room in Old Station Building and one second class waiting room in New Building remain open round the clock at Delhi Cantt. Railway Station.

(c): All minimum essential amenities like drinking water facility, platform shelter, waiting hall, seating arrangement, urinals, latrines, water cooler, Public Address System, fans, wheel chair, lighting arrangement, time table display, clock, circulating area, signages, etc. are available at Delhi Cantt. Railway Station.
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